# ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD October 25, 2016

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
Compleinant	)	
Complainant,	)	
v.	)	PCB 13-43
	)	(Enforcement - Air)
BLICK'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.,	)	
an Illinois corporation, and RON BRICKER,	)	
	)	
Respondents.	)	

## **HEARING OFFICER ORDER**

On October 25, 2016, the parties participated in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer. The proposed settlement agreement is being circulated for signatures. The parties expect the agreement to be filed before the next status conference date.

The parties are directed to participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer at 10:30 a.m. on January 4, 2017. A status conference call will be set up by the People.

The parties have consented to electronic service for this docket.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

Carol Webb

P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed, on October 25, 2016, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on October 25, 2016:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

### @ Consents to electronic service

## SERVICE LIST

PCB 2013-043 @ Gerald L. Timmerwilke Blickhan, Timmerwilke, etal 226 North Sixth Street Quincy, IL 62301 PCB 2013-043 @ Nancy J. Tikalsky Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington St. Ste. 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

PCB 2013-043 @ Thomas D. Lupo Hinshaw & Culbertson 222 N. LaSalle Street Suite 300 Chicago, IL 60601-1081